1© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� T2041_T340 • 5/14/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
One world. One KEMET
Benefits
•	 Taped and reeled per EIA Specification RS-468
•	 Laser-marked case
•	 Capacitance values of 0.1 μF – 330 μF
•	 Tolerances of ±20% standard, ± 5% and ±10% special order

Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Molded Radial
T340 Molded Radial
Ordering Information
T 340 A 105 M 035 A S
Capacitor
Class Series Case
Size
Capacitance Code
(pF)
Capacitance
Tolerance
Rated Voltage
(VDC) Failure Rate Termination Finish Packaging
T =
Tantalum
Radial
Lead
Precision
Molded
Polar
Solid
Tantalum
A,
B,
C,
D,
E,
F
First two digits
represent
significant
figures. Third
digit specifies
number of zeros
to follow.
M = ±20% (standard
K = ±10%
J = ±5%
(available on request)
003 = 3
006 = 6
010 = 10
015 = 15/16
020 = 20
025 = 25
035 = 35
040 = 40
050 = 50
Not
Applicable
S = Standard
(solder-coated
copperweld)
T = 100% tin
(Sn)-plated
Blank = Bulk
7301 = Tape &
Reel
7305 = Ammo
7317 = Ammo
2© KEMET Electronics Corporation • KEMET Tower • One East Broward Boulevard� T2041_T340 • 5/14/2019
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33301 USA • 954-766-2800 • www.kemet.com
2
Tantalum Through-Hole Capacitors – Molded Radial
T340 Molded Radial
Performance Characteristics
Item Performance Characteristics
Operating Temperature −55°C to 125°C
Rated Capacitance Range 0.1 – 330 μF at 120 Hz/25°C
Capacitance Tolerance M tolerance (20%) standard, J tolerance (5%), K tolerance (10%) special order
Rated Voltage Range 3 –50 V
DF (120 Hz at 25°C) Refer to Part Number Electrical Specification Table
ESR and Impedance

(1)  To complete KEMET part number, insert M for ±20%, K for ±10% or J for 5%.  Designates Capacitance tolerance.
(2) To complete KEMET part number, insert letter "D" for 10.0 mm (0.394) lead spacing or letter "F" for 5.0 mm (0.197) lead spacing.  Designates Lead spacing.
(3) To complete KEMET part number, insert T = 100% Matte Tin (Sn) Plated,  S = Standard Solder coated (SnPb 5% Pb minimum). Designates termination finish.
Higher voltage and better capacitance tolerance products may be substitued for an order within the same case size at KEMET's option.
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Case
Code KEMET Part Number DC
Leakage DF IMP Ω
(V) 85°C µF µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes
% at 25°C
120 Hz Maximum at 10 kHz Maximum
3 10.0 A T340A106(1)003A(3) 1.0 6 6.0
3 15.0 A T340A156(1)003A(3) 1.0 6 3.2
3 33.0 B T340B336(1)003A(3) 1.5 6 2.1
3 47.0 B T340B476(1)003A(3) 3.0 6 1.8
3 68.0 C T340C686(1)003A(3) 4.0 6 1.5
3 100.0 C T340C107(1)003A(3) 5.0 6 1.2
6 6.8 A T340A685(1)006A(3) 1.0 6 6.0
6 10.0 B T340B106(1)006A(3) 1.0 6
6 12.0 B T340B126(1)006A(3) 1.0 6
6 15.0 B T340B156(1)006A(3) 1.0 6
6 18.0 B T340B186(1)006A(3) 1.0 6
6 22.0 B T340B226(1)006A(3) 2.5 6 2.1
6 27.0 C T340C276(1)006A(3) 2.5 6
6 33.0 C T340C336(1)006A(3) 2.5 6
6 39.0 C T340C396(1)006A(3) 2.5 6
6 47.0 C T340C476(1)006A(3) 3.0 6 1.5
6 56.0 C T340C566(1)006A(3) 5.0 6
6 68.0 C T340C686(1)006A(3) 5.0 6
6 82.0 D/F T340(2)826(1)006A(3) 5.0 6
6 100.0 D/F T340(2)107(1)006A(3) 5.0 6
6 120.0 D/F T340(2)127(1)006A(3) 5.0 6
6 150.0 D/F T340(2)157(1)006A(3) 8.0 6 0.8
6 180.0 D/F T340(2)187(1)006A(3) 10.0 6
6 220.0 D/F T340(2)227(1)006A(3) 10.0 6
6 330.0 E T340E337(1)006A(3) 10.0 8 0.5
10 4.7 A T340A475(1)010A(3) 1.0 6 7.5
10 5.6 B T340B565(1)010A(3) 1.0 6
10 6.8 B T340B685(1)010A(3) 1.0 6
10 8.2 B T340B825(1)010A(3) 1.0 6
10 10.0 B T340B106(1)010A(3) 1.0 6
10 12.0 B T340B126(1)010A(3) 1.0 6
10 15.0 B T340B156(1)010A(3) 3.0 6 2.5
10 18.0 C T340C186(1)010A(3) 3.0 6
10 22.0 C T340C226(1)010A(3) 3.0 6
10 27.0 C T340C276(1)010A(3) 3.0 6
10 33.0 C T340C336(1)010A(3) 5.0 6 1.7
10 39.0 C T340C396(1)010A(3) 5.0 6
10 47.0 D/F T340(2)476(1)010A(3) 5.0 6
10 56.0 D/F T340(2)566(1)010A(3) 5.0 6
10 68.0 D/F T340(2)686(1)010A(3) 5.0 6
10 82.0 D/F T340(2)826(1)010A(3) 8.0 6
10 100.0 D/F T340(2)107(1)010A(3) 10.0 6 1.0
10 120.0 D/F T340(2)127(1)010A(3) 10.0 6
10 150.0 D/F T340(2)157(1)010A(3) 10.0 6
10 220.0 E T340E227(1)010A(3) 10.0 6 0.5
15 3.3 A T340A335(1)015A(3) 1.0 6 9.0
15 3.9 B T340B395(1)015A(3) 1.0 6
15 4.7 B T340B475(1)015A(3) 1.0 6
15 5.6 B T340B565(1)015A(3) 1.0 6
15 6.8 B T340B685(1)015A(3) 1.0 6
15 8.2 B T340B825(1)015A(3) 1.0 6
15 10.0 B T340B106(1)015A(3) 3.0 6 3.2
15 12.0 C T340C126(1)015A(3) 3.0 6
(V) 85°C µF (see below for
 part options)
µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes

(1)  To complete KEMET part number, insert M for ±20%, K for ±10% or J for 5%.  Designates Capacitance tolerance.
(2) To complete KEMET part number, insert letter "D" for 10.0 mm (0.394) lead spacing or letter "F" for 5.0 mm (0.197) lead spacing.  Designates Lead spacing.
(3) To complete KEMET part number, insert T = 100% Matte Tin (Sn) Plated,  S = Standard Solder coated (SnPb 5% Pb minimum). Designates termination finish.
Higher voltage and better capacitance tolerance products may be substitued for an order within the same case size at KEMET's option.
Rated
Voltage
Rated
Capacitance
Case
Code KEMET Part Number DC
Leakage DF IMP Ω
(V) 85°C µF µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes
% at 25°C
120 Hz Maximum at 10 kHz Maximum
15 15.0 C T340C156(1)015A(3) 3.5 6 2.5
15 18.0 C T340C186(1)015A(3) 4.0 6
15 22.0 C T340C226(1)015A(3) 4.0 6 2.1
15 27.0 C T340C276(1)015A(3) 5.0 6
15 33.0 C T340C336(1)015A(3) 5.0 6
15 39.0 D/F T340(2)396(1)015A(3) 7.0 6
15 47.0 D/F T340(2)476(1)015A(3) 7.0 6 1.3
15 56.0 D/F T340(2)566(1)015A(3) 8.0 6
15 68.0 D/F T340(2)686(1)015A(3) 9.0 6 1.1
15 82.0 D/F T340(2)826(1)015A(3) 10.0 6
15 100.0 E T340E107(1)015A(3) 10.0 6 0.8
15 150.0 E T340E157(1)015A(3) 10.0 6 0.6
20 2.2 A T340A225(1)020A(3) 1.0 6 12.0
20 3.3 B T340B335(1)020A(3) 1.0 6 8.0
20 4.7 B T340B475(1)020A(3) 1.5 6 5.5
20 6.8 B T340B685(1)020A(3) 2.5 6 4.2
20 15.0 C T340C156(1)020A(3) 5.0 6 2.5
20 47.0 D T340D476(1)020A(3) 9.0 6 1.3
20 100.0 E T340E107(1)020A(3) 10.0 6 0.8
25 1.5 A T340A155(1)025A(3) 1.0 6 17.0
25 2.7 B T340B275(1)025A(3) 1.0 6
25 3.3 B T340B335(1)025A(3) 1.0 6
25 3.9 B T340B395(1)025A(3) 1.0 6
25 4.7 B T340B475(1)025A(3) 2.0 6 5.5
25 5.6 C T340C565(1)025A(3) 2.0 6
25 6.8 C T340C685(1)025A(3) 3.0 6 4.2
25 8.2 C T340C825(1)025A(3) 3.0 6
25 10.0 C T340C106(1)025A(3) 3.5 6 3.0
25 12.0 C T340C126(1)025A(3) 3.5 6
25 15.0 C T340C156(1)025A(3) 4.0 6
25 18.0 D/F T340(2)186(1)025A(3) 5.0 6
25 22.0 D/F T340(2)226(1)025A(3) 5.5 6 2.0
25 27.0 D/F T340(2)276(1)025A(3) 7.0 6
25 33.0 D/F T340(2)336(1)025A(3) 8.0 6 1.5
25 39.0 D/F T340(2)396(1)025A(3) 10.0 6
25 47.0 D/E/F T340(2)476(1)025A(3) 10.0 6 1.3
25 68.0 E T340E686(1)025A(3) 10.0 6 0.9
35 0.10 A T340A104(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 220.0
35 0.15 A T340A154(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 150.0
35 0.22 A T340A224(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 100.0
35 0.33 A T340A334(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 75.0
35 0.47 A T340A474(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 50.0
35 0.68 A T340A684(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 36.0
35 1.0 A T340A105(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 25.0
35 1.2 B T340B125(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 15.0
35 1.5 B T340B155(1)035A(3) 1.0 6
35 1.8 B T340B185(1)035A(3) 1.0 6
35 2.2 B T340B225(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 11.0
35 2.7 B T340B275(1)035A(3) 1.0 6
35 3.3 B/C T340(2)335(1)035A(3) 1.0 6 7.5
35 3.9 C T340C395(1)035A(3) 1.0 6
35 4.7 C T340C475(1)035A(3) 2.5 6 5.5
35 5.6 C T340C565(1)035A(3) 2.5 6
(V) 85°C µF (see below for
 part options)
µA at 25°C

Code KEMET Part Number DC
Leakage DF IMP Ω
(V) 85°C µF µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes
% at 25°C
120 Hz Maximum at 10 kHz Maximum
35 6.8 C T340C685(1)035A(3) 3.0 6 4.2
35 8.2 C T340C825(1)035A(3) 4.0 6
35 10.0 C/D T340(2)106(1)035A(3) 4.0 6 2.8
35 12.0 D/F T340(2)126(1)035A(3) 5.0 6
35 15.0 D/F T340(2)156(1)035A(3) 5.0 6 2.2
35 18.0 D/F T340(2)186(1)035A(3) 8.0 6
35 22.0 D/F T340(2)226(1)035A(3) 8.0 6 1.9
35 27.0 D/F T340(2)276(1)035A(3) 10.0 6
35 33.0 D/E/F T340(2)336(1)035A(3) 10.0 6 1.4
35 47.0 E T340E476(1)035A(3) 10.0 6 1.1
40 0.10 A T340A104(1)040A(3) 1.0 6 200.0
40 0.15 A T340A154(1)040A(3) 1.0 6 140.0
40 0.22 A T340A224(1)040A(3) 1.0 6 95.0
40 0.33 A T340A334(1)040A(3) 1.0 6 70.0
40 0.47 A T340A474(1)040A(3) 1.0 6 46.0
40 0.68 A T340A684(1)040A(3) 1.0 6 34.0
40 1.0 A T340A105(1)040A(3) 1.0 6 23.0
40 1.5 B T340B155(1)040A(3) 1.0 6 14.0
40 2.2 B T340B225(1)040A(3) 1.7 6 10.0
40 3.3 C T340C335(1)040A(3) 2.3 6 7.0
40 4.7 C T340C475(1)040A(3) 3.0 6 5.0
40 6.8 C T340C685(1)040A(3) 3.5 6 3.9
40 10.0 D T340D106(1)040A(3) 4.5 6 2.6
40 15.0 D T340D156(1)040A(3) 6.0 6 2.0
40 22.0 D T340D226(1)040A(3) 9.0 6 1.7
40 33.0 E T340E336(1)040A(3) 10.0 6 1.3
40 47.0 E T340E476(1)040A(3) 10.0 6 1.0
50 0.10 A T340A104(1)050A(3) 1.0 6 220.0
50 0.15 A T340A154(1)050A(3) 1.0 6 150.0
50 0.22 A T340A224(1)050A(3) 1.0 6 100.0
50 0.33 A T340A334(1)050A(3) 1.0 6 75.0
50 0.39 B T340B394(1)050A(3) 1.0 6
50 0.47 B T340B474(1)050A(3) 1.0 6 50.0
50 0.56 B T340B564(1)050A(3) 1.0 6
50 0.68 B T340B684(1)050A(3) 1.0 6 36.0
50 0.82 B T340B824(1)050A(3) 1.0 6
50 1.0 B T340B105(1)050A(3) 1.0 6 25.0
50 1.2 B T340B125(1)050A(3) 1.0 6
50 1.5 B/C T340(2)155(1)050A(3) 1.1 6 15.0
50 1.8 B T340B185(1)050A(3) 1.1 6
50 2.2 B/C T340(2)225(1)050A(3) 1.5 6 11.0
50 2.7 C T340C275(1)050A(3) 1.5 6
50 3.3 C/D T340(2)335(1)050A(3) 2.5 6 7.5
50 3.9 C T340C395(1)050A(3) 3.0 6
50 4.7 C/D T340(2)475(1)050A(3) 3.5 6 5.5
50 5.6 C T340C565(1)050A(3) 4.0 6
50 6.8 D/F T340(2)685(1)050A(3) 5.0 6 4.0
50 8.2 D/F T340(2)825(1)050A(3) 6.0 6
50 10.0 D/F T340(2)106(1)050A(3) 7.0 6 2.8
50 12.0 D/F T340(2)126(1)050A(3) 8.0 6
50 15.0 D/F T340(2)156(1)050A(3) 9.0 6 2.2
50 18.0 D/F T340(2)186(1)050A(3) 10.0 6
50 22.0 E T340E226(1)050A(3) 10.0 6 1.7
(V) 85°C µF (see below for
 part options)
µA at 25°C
Maximum/5 Minutes